Revision 1-Feb 10, 2009
HLMP-Y801-JPPxx
T-1 (3 mm) AlInGaP LED Lamps
Datasheet
Description
This family of T-1 lamps is widely used in general purpose
indicator and back lighting applications. The optical design is
balanced to yield superior light output and wide viewing angles.

2θ½(°)
Green HLMP-Y801-JPPxx Untinted, Non-diffused 240 310 1150 30
Part Numbering System
HLMP – Y  x  x  x   - x    x    x     xx
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter HLMP-Y801-JPPxx Units
DC Forward Current 20 mA
Peak Forward Current
(1/10 Duty Cycle, 0.1ms Pulse Width)
60 mA
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100μA) 5 V
Junction Temperature 110 °C
Power Dissipation 48 mW
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100 °C
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +100 °C
Solder Temperature 260°C 5 sec
Maximum IV Bin Options
0: Open (no max. limit)
Others: Please refer to the IV Bin Table
Minimum IV Bin Options
Please refer to the IV Bin Table
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk
01: Tape & Reel, Crimped Leads
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
DD: Ammo Pack
Revision 1-Feb 10, 2009
Electrical /Optical Characteristic at TA = 25°C
Description Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Peak Wavelength λPEAK  575  nm Measurement at peak
Dominant Wavelength λd 564.5  572.0 nm Note 1
Spectrum Half Width Δλ  11  nm
Forward Voltage VF
2.1 2.4 V IF = 20mA
(Figure 1)
Notes:
1. The dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
Figure 1: Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage. Figure 2: Relative Luminous Intensity vs. Forward Current.
Revision 1-Feb 10, 2009
Figure 3: Ambient Temperature vs. Maximum DC Forward Current. Figure 4: Relative Luminous Intensity vs. Angular Displacement.
Figure 5: Wavelength vs. Relative Luminous Intensity.
Revision 1-Feb 10, 2009
Intensity Bin Limits
Intensity Range (mcd)
Bin Min. Max.
J 240.0 310.0
K 310.0 400.0
L 400.0 520.0
M 520.0 680.0
N 680.0 880.0
P 880.0 1150.0
Tolerance for each bin limit is 15%.
Color Bin Limits Table
  Lambda (nm)
Color Category # Min. Max.
1 564.5 567.0
2 567.0 569.5
Green
3 569.5 572.0
Tolerance for each bin limit is ±1.0 nm.
Revision 1-Feb 10, 2009